85■ www.balluff.com
Product topology   86
Ethernet modules   90
Unmanaged switches   95
Bus connection cables   96
Bus couplings   98
Bus connectors   100, 108
Bus tee   102

Cable Molded connector
Ambient operating temperature –20...+60 °C
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR shielded Green 0.6 m BCC04K0
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-006
PUR shielded Green 2 m BCC04K1
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-020
PUR shielded Green 5 m BCC04K2
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-050
PUR shielded Green 10 m BCC04K3
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-100
PUR shielded Green 15 m BCC04ZH
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-150
PUR shielded Green 20 m BCC04K4
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-200
PUR shielded Green 30 m BCC04K5
BCC M414-M414-6D-331-PS54T2-300
4
3 1
2
4
3 1
2
1
I II
2
3
4 4
2
1
3
Shield to knurl
I
A
II
48
.5
L
48
.5
Ø14.5
M
12
x1
Ø14.5
M
12
x1
A
B
B
From module to module
97■ www.balluff.com
Ethernet/IP
M12 and RJ45
bus connection cables
M12 male straight/RJ45 male straight RJ45 male straight/RJ45 male straight
D-coded/no coding No coding
60 V AC/DC 60 V AC/DC
4× 22 AWG 4× 22 AWG
IP 68/IP 20 IP 20
Molded connector/fi eld-attachable Molded connector
–20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Ordering code
Part number
BCC04K6 BCC06LN
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-006 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T-006
BCC04K7 BCC06LP
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-020 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-020
BCC04K8 BCC06LR
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-050 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-050
BCC04K9 BCC06LT
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-100 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-100
BCC04ZJ BCC06LU
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-150 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-150
BCC04KA BCC06LW
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-200 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-200
BCC04KC BCC06LY
BCC M414-E834-8G-668-PS54T2-300 BCC E834-E834-90-334-PS54T2-300
4
1 3
2
1.....8

Max. cable cross-section 16 AWG 16 AWG
Mounting thread 1/2"-14 NPT 1/2"-14 NPT
Standard lengths Ordering code
Part number
0.3 m BCC06LF BCC06LK
R05 AA-04-B-16A-003M R05 CA-04-B-16A-003M
1 m BCC06LH BCC06LL
R05 AA-04-B-16A-010M R05 CA-04-B-16A-010M
2 m BCC06L5 BCC06LM
R05 AA-04-B-16A-020M R05 CA-04-B-16A-020M
Product topology
Modules
Unmanaged
switches
Bus connection
cables
Bus couplings
Bus connectors
Bus tee
Bus device
connectors
Power cables
Accessories
Bitmaps and
technical
accessories
104 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Ethernet/IP
Power cables 7/8", 4-pin
Connector diagram
and wiring
Version Male Male
Power supply max. UB/current rating 300 V DC/9 A 300 V DC/9 A
Cable PUR PUR
No. of wires × cross-section 4×1.5 mm2 4×1.5 mm2
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 68 IP 68
Ambient temperature range Ta –25...+80° C –25...+80° C
Housing material PUR PUR
Knurled ring Brass Brass
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 2 m BCC06HL BCC06HP
BCC A314-000-20-003-PX04A5-020 BCC A324-0000-20-003-PX04A5-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06HM BCC06HR
BCC A314-000-20-003-PX04A5-050 BCC A324-0000-20-003-PX04A5-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06HN BCC06HT
BCC A314-000-20-003-PX04A5-100 BCC A324-0000-20-003-PX04A5-100
Other cable materials, colors and
lengths on request.
2

PUR PUR
Brass Brass
Ordering code
Part number
BCC06HU BCC06HZ
BCC A314-0000-10-003-PX04A5-020 BCC A324-0000-10-003-PX04A5-020
BCC06HW BCC06J0
BCC A314-0000-10-003-PX04A5-050 BCC A324-0000-10-003-PX04A5-050
BCC06HY BCC06J1
BCC A314-0000-10-003-PX04A5-100 BCC A324-0000-10-003-PX04A5-100
4
31
2 PIN 1: brown
PIN 2: white
PIN 3: blue
PIN 4: black
4
31
2 PIN 1: brown
PIN 2: white
PIN 3: blue
PIN 4: black
Product topology
Modules
Unmanaged
switches
Bus connection
cables
Bus couplings
Bus connectors
Bus tee
Bus device
connectors
Power cables
Accessories
Bitmaps and
technical
accessories
106 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Ethernet/IP
Power connection cables 7/8", 4-pin
Connector diagram
and wiring
Version Female/male Female/male
Power supply max. UB/current rating 300 V DC/9 A 300 V DC/9 A
Cable PUR PUR
No. of wires × cross-section 4×1.5 mm2 4×1.5 mm2
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 68 IP 68
Ambient temperature range Ta –25...+80° C –25...+80° C
Housing material PUR PUR
Knurled ring Brass Brass
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 0.6 m BCC06J2 BCC06J7
BCC A314-A314-30-304-PX04A5-006 BCC A314-A324-30-304-PX04A5-006
PUR Black 2 m BCC06J3 BCC06J8
BCC A314-A314-30-304-PX04A5-020 BCC A314-A324-30-304-PX04A5-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06J4 BCC06J9
BCC A314-A314-30-304-PX04A5-050 BCC A314-A324-30-304-PX04A5-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06J5 BCC06JA
BCC A314-A314-30-304-PX04A5-100 BCC A314-A324-30-304-PX04A5-100
PUR Black 15 m BCC06J6 BCC06JC
BCC A314-A314-30-304-PX04A5-150 BCC A314-A324-30-304-PX04A5-150
Other cable materials, colors and
lengths on request.
4
31

PUR PUR
Brass Brass
Ordering code
Part number
BCC06JE BCC06JL
BCC A324-A314-30-304-PX04A5-006 BCC A324-A324-30-304-PX04A5-006
BCC06JF BCC06JM
BCC A324-A314-30-304-PX04A5-020 BCC A324-A324-30-304-PX04A5-020
BCC06JH BCC06JN
BCC A324-A314-30-304-PX04A5-050 BCC A324-A324-30-304-PX04A5-050
BCC06JJ BCC06JP
BCC A324-A314-30-304-PX04A5-100 BCC A324-A324-30-304-PX04A5-100
BCC06JK BCC06JR
BCC A324-A314-30-304-PX04A5-150 BCC A324-A324-30-304-PX04A5-150
4
31
2 2
13

Cable material
Cable dia.
Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR
6-8 mm
Black 2 m BCC0706 BCC0709
BCC A334-0000-10-000-51X4A5-000 BCC A334-0000-20-000-51X4A5-000
PUR
8-10 mm
Black 2 m BCC0707 BCC070A
BCC A334-0000-10-000-61X4A5-000 BCC A334-0000-20-000-61X4A5-000
PUR
10-12 mm
Black 2 m BCC0708 BCC070C
BCC A334-0000-10-000-71X4A5-000 BCC A334-0000-20-000-71X4A5-000
4
31
2 PIN 1: brown
PIN 2: white
PIN 3: blue
PIN 4: black
2
13
4 PIN 1: brown
PIN 2: white
PIN 3: blue
PIN 4: black
109
Ethernet/IP
■ www.balluff.com
Product topology
Modules
Unmanaged
switches
Bus connection
cables
Bus couplings
Bus connectors
Bus tee
Bus device
connectors
Power cables
Accessories
Bitmaps and
technical
accessories
110 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Ethernet/IP
Accessories and addressing methods
P/N IPAP Module programming cable IPAP programming cable
Ordering code BNI002L BCC06FK BCC06FL
Part number BNI ACC-P01-001 BCC M418-U024-8F-670-PX04T8-018 BCC M418-U024-AF-671-PX04T4-018
Status indicators Red = error, yellow,
green = addressing status pro-
tection acc. to IEC 60529: IP 67